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Screws, see page 37

Mounting full-extension runner on the cabinet side

Fixing

The oval slots on the runners enable a depth adjustment of +/- 4.5 mm and a height adjustment of +/- 6 mm to be made.
 
These adjustments are in addition to those incorporated in the fixing clips and in the runner (Adjustments, see page 17).

EUROSCREW

Pre-drilling ø 5 mm

If runners are mounted before the assembly of the cabinet, we recommend that the inset position of the runner be increased from 38 to 39 mm 
to accommodate the manufacturing tolerances in the cabinet and the runner.

+/- 4.5

+
/

- 6

+/- 4.5

+
/

- 6
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Drilling positions for runner on cabinet side

The use of at least 4 fixing screws for 
each runner to the cabinet side is highly 
recommended.

Load capacity may vary on longer lengths.
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MIN 660
600

650

37
64

MIN 710
37

700

750

MIN 760
37 416

416

10

3
8

10

3
8

3
8

3
8

3
8

3
8

3
8

10

10

10

10

10

10

14
32 32

32

32
416

96

320

320
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88

49
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Abbreviations

SP	 =	 Drawer side thickness

LC	 =	 Drawer depth

PM	=	 Cabinet depth

X	 =	 Cabinet internal width

LN	 =	 Nominal runner length

The external drawer depth is 10 mm 
less than the runner length

The internal width of the drawer is 42 mm to 43.5 mm 
less than the internal width of the cabinet

Drawer setting

Nominal runner length
mm

External drawer depth
mm

350 340

400 390

450 440

500 490

550 540

600 590

650 640

700 690

750 740

 X

 PM

 SP 16 mm MAX

 LN

 LC

 X - 42 mm to - 43.5 mm

 X - 42

 LC = LN - 10
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LN - 1
0

ø 6x10
7

95 mm MIN

11

LN - 1
0

ø 6x10
7

11

A

A

REAR HOOK REAR NOTCH with Smove 
and Push runners

REAR NOTCH with Push 
Synchronizer and 
tilt adjustment lever

Use SGD704UGXA drilling template for rear hook, 
see page 35.

3-SIDED drawer

4-SIDED drawer

F70 Push Synchronizer, see page 32.
AGLRXX3F Tilt adjustment lever, 
see page 37.

Drawer drilling

40 mm MIN rear notch 75 mm MIN rear notch 

LN - 1
0

ø 6x10
7

95 mm MIN

11

LN - 1
0

ø 6x10
7

11

A

A

1
1

ø 6 x 10

1
3

 M
A

X

7

1
1

ø 6 x 10

1
3

 M
A

X

7

1
1

ø 6 x 10

1
3

 M
A

X

7

1
1

ø 6 x 10

1
3

 M
A

X

7

A
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ARTICLE VERSIONS

S = SMOVE

P = PUSH

Example:

G7E6  _  ___  XXB

BASIC PART NUMBER

RUNNER LENGTH

(350 - 400 - 450 - 500 - 550 - 600 - 650 - 700 - 750 mm)

Part number composition

Industrial packaging

SMOVE LENGTH
BOX 

Right runners
BOX 

Left runners
PALLET

Right runners
PALLET

Left runners

G7E6S350XXB 350 mm 6 pcs. 6 pcs. 384 pcs. 384 pcs.

G7E6S400XXB 400 mm 6 pcs. 6 pcs. 384 pcs. 384 pcs.

G7E6S450XXB 450 mm 6 pcs. 6 pcs. 384 pcs. 384 pcs. 

G7E6S500XXB 500 mm 6 pcs. 6 pcs. 384 pcs. 384 pcs. 

G7E6S550XXB 550 mm 6 pcs. 6 pcs. 384 pcs. 384 pcs.

G7E6S600XXB 600 mm 4 pcs. 4 pcs. 256 pcs. 256 pcs. 

G7E6S650XXB 650 mm 4 pcs. 4 pcs. 256 pcs. 256 pcs. 

G7E6S700XXB 700 mm 4 pcs. 4 pcs. 256 pcs. 256 pcs.

G7E6S750XXB 750 mm 4 pcs. 4 pcs. 256 pcs. 256 pcs.

PUSH LENGTH
BOX 

Right runners
BOX 

Left runners
PALLET

Right runners
PALLET

Left runners

G7E6P350XXB 350 mm 6 pcs. 6 pcs. 384 pcs. 384 pcs.

G7E6P400XXB 400 mm 6 pcs. 6 pcs. 384 pcs. 384 pcs.

G7E6P450XXB 450 mm 6 pcs. 6 pcs. 384 pcs. 384 pcs. 

G7E6P500XXB 500 mm 6 pcs. 6 pcs. 384 pcs. 384 pcs. 

G7E6P550XXB 550 mm 6 pcs. 6 pcs. 384 pcs. 384 pcs.

G7E6P600XXB 600 mm 4 pcs. 4 pcs. 256 pcs. 256 pcs. 

G7E6P650XXB 650 mm 4 pcs. 4 pcs. 256 pcs. 256 pcs. 

G7E6P700XXB 700 mm 4 pcs. 4 pcs. 256 pcs. 256 pcs.

G7E6P750XXB 750 mm 4 pcs. 4 pcs. 256 pcs. 256 pcs.

CLIP
BOX 

Right clips
BOX 

Left clips
PALLET

Right clips
PALLET

Left clips

AFCGXX3B 100 pcs. 100 pcs. 2400 pcs. 2400 pcs. 

TILT ADJUSTMENT LEVER BOX PALLET

AGLRXX3F
10 boxes

1 box = 12 right pcs. and 12 left pcs.
2400 right pcs. and 2400 left pcs.
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